## SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

## MOTION NO. 24-471

## APPROVING AMENDMENT 1 TO THE AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVCIES WITH WESTERN GRAPHICS, INC.

WHEREAS, Snohomish County issued RFP 22-035BC for Vehicle Graphics Printing and Application and Western Graphics was selected as the successful bidder; and

WHEREAS, Snohomish County entered into an agreement with Western Graphics for a two-year term which ends on November 30, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the agreement allows the parties to extend for two additional twoyear terms; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the agreement for an additional two-year term, updating pricing and provide funding to support the extension; and

WHEREAS, Snohomish County desires to increase the current contract by \$150,000 to \$300,000 for the extension through this Amendment 1;

day of

PASSED this

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the County Council hereby approves Amendment 1 to the Agreement for Professional Services with Western Graphics and authorizes the County Executive to sign the necessary contract documents.

2024

1710020 111	.o aay o:	
		SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington
		Council Chair
ATTEST:		
Deputy Clerk of the	e Council	<u> </u>